
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4262
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016

Skill Development in Curriculum

†4262. SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for including the subject of Skill Development in curriculum of more universities in the Country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the names of the universities identified for this purpose?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

*****

(a) & (b) : MHRD through the University Grants Commission (UGC) is implementing three schemes namely Community Colleges, B. Voc degree programme and Deen Dayal Upadhyay KAUSHAL Kendras for skill development based vocational courses throughout the country. UGC has already approved Universities/Institutes for running 200 Community Colleges, 162 B. Voc degree Programme and 64 Deen Dayal Upadhyay KAUSHAL Kendras. The list of such approved Universities/Institutes are available on the website of UGC i.e.

http://www.ugc.ac.in/skill.

*****

